

48 N. Main St., Canton, Illinois 61520 (309) 647-2677 Ext: 3 awoodruff@cantonillinois.org

Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive 2022 Canton Site

The arts & crafts fair this year is on **Saturday and Sunday**, **October 1-2 and 8-9**, and thousands of visitors come to Fulton County over these two weekends. Enclosed are the registration forms for the 2022 Scenic Drive in Canton and the Registration Contract for the Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive Association (SRVSDA).

The setting in downtown Canton is an intimate venue where your merchandise can truly be appreciated. We are always looking for vendors to sell handmade items, crafts, genuine collectibles, antiques, primitives, plants, flowers, candles, jewelry, and other similar items. Items not allowed for sale at our Canton Jones Park location are any items promoting any form of politics, political parties, or specific political candidates, any items that are racially suggestive or promote racism, and absolutely NO sale of firearms and weapons. A very limited number of representatives of reputable retail lines have been accepted with prior approval. The City of Canton owns Jones Park and reserves the right to not allow certain items and activities to take place on the property. The use of any type of illegal drug and alcohol is prohibited on the property as well.

During both weekends of Scenic Drive, we will have a Hospitality Table for vendors each day of the, with a free breakfast items, coffee, and bottled water. We also have scheduled entertainment for both weekends, drawing more visitors to Canton's site.

Vendors wishing to set up at the Canton site in Jones Park must complete the enclosed Canton Site Registration Form. The Canton Site Registration fees are set on a "Per-Day" rate, and vary depending upon whether electricity is required. The Canton Site registration fees help to defray the cost of utilities, insurance and advertising the Canton event. **IMPORTANT:** All vendors participating in the 2022 Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive must also complete the Registration Contract for the Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive Association (SRVSDA) and return it with their separate \$50.00 registration fee by September 1, 2022. After September 1, the SRVSDA registration fee increases to \$75. Registering with the Canton Site does NOT automatically register you as a vendor with the Spoon River Scenic Drive Association. You must complete both forms, and send them separately with your separate payments to the addresses indicated on the applications.

Also, please note that if your registration is in by June 1, 2022, your information will be included in the Canton portion of the 2022 Spoon River Drive Guidebook!

We are truly excited about this year's event and we look forward to seeing you in October! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Amenda Wood uff

Amanda Woodruff Marketing & Tourism Director Canton Area SRVSDA Site Representative SRPED, Canton Main Street



Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive 2022 Canton Site Registration Agreement

Name:			
Business Name (If Applicable):			
Address:			
City:			
Phone: ()			
E-Mail:	Federal EIN:		
Contact Name (If other than above	ve):		
Please list or attach a list of the	type of items to be sold a	it this booth:	
Booth: 10"x 10" With Electri			· · ·
	Satu Suno	day, October 9	\$ \$
	5un	uay, October 9	Ψ
	TOTAL I	DUE	\$
To avoid a late fee, registration NOTE: To be included in the 2022 Vendors should be ready to open their boo	Canton Main Street 48 N. Main St., Canton, Illino 2 Scenic Drive Guidebook, yo	is 61520 pur application must l	be received by June 1!
before 4:30 p.m. on each Sunday. Absol parties, or specific political candidates, a Obscene or illegal items are prohibited. Th	utely NO sale of firearms, weap any items that are racially sugges	ons, items promoting an stive or promote racism n Site Representative re	ny form of politics, political or alcohol will be allowed. eserves the right to determine
The Canton Site Representative or the O property, including theft, fire, accident, employee or agent for loss or injury from Manager, the City of Canton, Canton Ma officers, or directors harm	weather or other occurrence, no such cause. Exhibitors shall ass	or shall they be held liab ume full responsibility, ership for Economic De	ble to the exhibitor or their therefore, and hold the Site evelopment, their members,

Spoon River Valley Scenic Drive at the Canton site.

By signing this agreement, I certify that I have read and understood the conditions listed above.